TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion of corporation to a limited liability company

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brighton Collectibles, Inc.		04/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brighton Collectibles, LLC	
Street Address:	14022 Nelson Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	ry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 91746	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1327131	BILLY BELTS
Registration Number:	2665118	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2288239	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2401412	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2183195	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	1535432	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2209973	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2188683	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2946631	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	3148447	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	3488251	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	3993012	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2156169	BRIGHTON
Registration Number:	2233477	BRIGHTON TREASURES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0964

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2835909	BRIGHTON YOUR HOME
Registration Number:	2206480	
Registration Number:	2208820	LIVE LOVE LAUGH DREAM BY BRIGHTON
Serial Number:	85554228	MY FLAT IN LONDON
Serial Number:	85554223	MY FLAT IN LONDON
Serial Number:	85887249	BRIGHTON COLLECTIBLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40.6*1/B883
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Conversion Documents#page1.tif source=Conversion Documents#page2.tif source=Conversion Documents#page3.tif source=Conversion Documents#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0965

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRIGHTON COLLECTIBLES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"BRIGHTON COLLECTIBLES, INC." TO "BRIGHTON COLLECTIBLES, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT

11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

4040033 8100V

130379609

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 0325116

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0966

DATE: 04-01-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 04/01/2013 FILED 11:40 AM 04/01/2013 SRV 130379609 - 4040033 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
•	
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is October 3, 2005
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Brighton Collectibles, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Brighton Collectibles, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Jarry Kohl Drogidant

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0967

Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BRIGHTON COLLECTIBLES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

4040033 8100V

130379609

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT TCATION: 0325116

DATE: 04-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0968

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:40 AM 04/01/2013 FILED 11:40 AM 04/01/2013 SRV 130379609 - 4040033 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is Brighton Collectibles, LLC
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 108 West 13th Street in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801 The name of its Registered agent at such address is
Business Filings Incorporated
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
By:
Authorized Person(s)
Name Lierry Kohl Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 04/04/2013